CH \$390.00 320814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM709368

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., AS COLLATERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT | | 02/16/2022 | Corporation: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HOUZZ INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 285 HAMILTON AVENUE |
| City: | Palo Alto |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94301 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3208144 | GARDEN VOICES |
| Registration Number: | 4884052 | Н |
| Registration Number: | 2543611 | HORTIPLEX |
| Registration Number: | 5837161 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 4939058 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 5257346 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 5151869 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 4124845 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 4934892 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 5658881 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 5837162 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 5839909 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 5688556 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 4485255 | HOUZZ |
| Registration Number: | 4625846 | THE NEW WAY TO DESIGN YOUR HOME |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007639 FRAME: 0089

900676691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8585506412
Email: lortiz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: LISA ORTIZ

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 323224.101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA ORTIZ

SIGNATURE: /LISA ORTIZ/

DATE SIGNED: 02/18/2022

Total Attachments: 169

source=houzziprelease#page1.tif source=houzziprelease#page2.tif source=houzziprelease#page3.tif source=houzziprelease#page4.tif source=houzziprelease#page5.tif source=houzziprelease#page6.tif source=houzziprelease#page7.tif source=houzziprelease#page8.tif source=houzziprelease#page9.tif source=houzziprelease#page10.tif source=houzziprelease#page11.tif source=houzziprelease#page12.tif source=houzziprelease#page13.tif source=houzziprelease#page14.tif source=houzziprelease#page15.tif source=houzziprelease#page16.tif source=houzziprelease#page17.tif source=houzziprelease#page18.tif source=houzziprelease#page19.tif source=houzziprelease#page20.tif source=houzziprelease#page21.tif source=houzziprelease#page22.tif source=houzziprelease#page23.tif source=houzziprelease#page24.tif source=houzziprelease#page25.tif source=houzziprelease#page26.tif source=houzziprelease#page27.tif source=houzziprelease#page28.tif source=houzziprelease#page29.tif source=houzziprelease#page30.tif source=houzziprelease#page31.tif source=houzziprelease#page32.tif

source=houzziprelease#page33.tif

| course houzzingelescottpage 24 tif | |
|------------------------------------|--|
| source=houzziprelease#page34.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page35.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page36.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page37.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page38.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page39.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page40.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page41.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page42.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page43.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page44.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page45.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page46.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page47.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page48.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page49.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page50.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page51.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page52.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page53.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page54.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page55.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page56.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page57.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page58.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page59.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page60.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page61.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page62.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page63.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page64.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page65.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page66.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page67.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page68.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page69.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page70.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page71.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page72.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page73.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page74.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page75.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page76.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page70.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page77.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page76.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page79.tif | |
| source=houzziprelease#page81.tif | |
| Source=nouzziprelease#pageo1.tii | |

| source=houzziprelease#page82.tif |
|-----------------------------------|
| source=houzziprelease#page83.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page84.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page85.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page86.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page87.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page88.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page89.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page90.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page91.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page92.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page93.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page94.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page95.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page96.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page97.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page98.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page99.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page100.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page101.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page102.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page103.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page104.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page105.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page106.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page107.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page108.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page109.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page110.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page111.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page112.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page113.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page114.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page115.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page116.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page117.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page118.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page119.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page120.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page121.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page122.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page123.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page124.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page125.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page126.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page127.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page128.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page129.tif |
| TDADEMADIA |

| source=houzziprelease#page130.tif |
|-----------------------------------|
| source=houzziprelease#page131.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page132.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page133.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page134.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page135.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page136.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page137.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page138.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page139.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page140.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page141.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page142.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page143.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page144.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page145.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page146.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page147.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page148.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page149.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page150.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page151.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page152.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page153.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page154.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page155.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page156.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page157.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page158.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page159.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page160.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page161.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page162.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page163.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page164.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page165.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page166.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page167.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page168.tif |
| source=houzziprelease#page169.tif |

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>") is granted as of February 16, 2021 by HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., a Maryland corporation, in its capacity as collateral and administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of HOUZZ INC., a Delaware corporation, HOUZZ SHOP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and HOUZZ SHOP INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), granting the Agent a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under Grantors' intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral") described therein, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 5, 2019, at Reel/Frame 050928/0333-0503 (patents) and at Reel/Frame 006787/0718-0888 (trademarks).

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, to and under all of the Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Security Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all security interests in the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Intellectual Property Collateral, including without limitation those copyrights, patents and trademarks identified in the exhibits to the Security Agreement attached as Exhibit A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Intellectual Property Collateral, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Intellectual Property Collateral or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO and United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

[Signature page follows]

260455782 v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hercules Capital, Inc., has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

| HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., as Agent |
|----------------------------------|
| DocuSigned by: |
| Bus Huang |
| Ву:2613СВ769АА04А1 |
| Name: Zhuo Huang |
| Title: Associate General Counsel |

400 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 310 Palo Alto, CA 94301 T: (650) 289-3060

[Signature Page to Release and Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement] 260455782 v2

EXHIBIT A (Security Agreement)

260455782 v2

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") dated as of October 29, 2019, is made by HOUZZ INC. a Delaware corporation, and each Subsidiary signatory hereto (individually and collectively, the "Grantor"), in favor of HERCULES CAPITAL, INC., a Maryland corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Agent") in its capacity as collateral and administrative agent for the Lenders (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Grantor has entered into a Loan and Security Agreement with certain financial institutions party thereto (the "<u>Lenders</u>") and Agent, in its capacity as collateral and administrative agent for itself and the Lenders, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Agent for its benefit and the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Grant of Security Interest.</u> To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Agent for its benefit and the benefit of the Lenders a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>"), including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- (b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (c) Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- (d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions, re-examination certificates, utility models, and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on $\underline{\text{Exhibit B}}$ attached hereto (collectively, the " $\underline{\text{Patents}}$ ");
- (e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- (f) All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on <u>Exhibit D</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");

- (g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) All amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Intellectual Property Collateral does not include any "intent to use" trademarks at all times prior to the first use thereof, whether by the actual use thereof in commerce, the recording of a statement of use with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or otherwise, provided, that upon submission and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office of an amendment to allege use of an intent-to-use trademark application pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision) such intent-to-use application shall constitute Intellectual Property Collateral.

2. Recordation. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights and any other government officials to record and register this Agreement with the United States Copyright Office upon request by Agent and contemporaneously with filing the Copyright or mask work application(s) with the United States Copyright Office. Borrower shall promptly provide to Agent copies of all applications that it files for Patents or for the registration of Trademarks, Copyrights or mask works, together with evidence of the recording of this Agreement as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, required for Agent to perfect and maintain a first priority perfected security interest in such property.

Grantor hereby authorizes Agent to (a) modify this Agreement unilaterally by amending the exhibits to this Agreement to include any Intellectual Property Collateral which Grantor obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement and (b) file a duplicate original of this Agreement containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral.

- 3. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Loan Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Loan Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral are as provided by the Loan Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.
- 4. <u>Execution in Counterparts.</u> This Agreement and any amendments, waivers, consents or supplements hereto may be executed in any number of counterparts, and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so delivered shall be deemed an original, but all of which counterparts shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by facsimile, portable document format (.pdf) or other electronic transmission will be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns.</u> The provisions of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. Grantor shall not assign its obligations under this Agreement without Agent's express prior written consent, and any such attempted assignment shall be void and of no effect. Agent may assign, transfer, or endorse its rights hereunder pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement without prior notice to Grantor, and all of such rights shall inure to the benefit of Agent's successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement has been negotiated and delivered to Agent in the State of California, and shall have been accepted by Agent in the State of California. This Agreement shall be governed by,

and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California, excluding conflict of laws principles that would cause the application of laws of any other jurisdiction.

[Signature page follows.]

US-DOCS\111309592.8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

HOUZZ INC.

By:

Name:

itle:

HOUZZ SHOP LLC

Ву:

Name:

Title

Son Vesger

HOUZZ SHOP INTERNATIONAL LLC

By: Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Hercules/Houzz)]

AGENT:

HERCULES CAPITAL, INC.

Name:

Title:

Issociete Gereval Con

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

| No. | Claimant | Title | Copyright No. Copyright Date |
|-----|------------|---|---------------------------------|
| 1 | Houzz Inc. | My Houzz: Ludacris Gives His Mom a Home Makeover. | PA0002068958 2017 |
| 2 | Houzz Inc. | My Houzz: Watch Kyrie Irving Tell Dad 'Thank You' With a Remodel. | PA0002068953 2017 |
| 3 | Houzz Inc. | H Logo. | VA0001974672 2009 |
| 4 | Houzz Inc. | My Houzz: Kristen Bell's Surprise Renovation for Her Sister. | PA0002052754 2017 |
| 5 | Houzz Inc. | My Houzz: Mila Kunis Surprises Her Parents With a Condo Makeover. | PA0002059602 2017 |

US-DOCS\111309592.8

EXHIBIT B

Patents

| annanna i i | <i></i> | illillilli | | | | | | <i></i> |
|---|---|--------------|----------------|------------------|------------------------------|---|---------------------|---------------------------------------|
| 4535.0632 <i>9</i> 1 | Allianianianianianianianianianianianianiani | | Panding | | Longton Chan, La | A ESTMETIC SEA PON ENGINE | Billion CAC | European Patent Office |
| 4030.00027.2 | fall emperature | ì | e-e-second | 27.72.207. | | ores) messic sexifications | bankey - Onto | extropress extens octice. |
| | | } | | | Kang, Lei Yao. Zhenyo Mac | | | |
| 4836.605591 | 2017-219204 | <u></u> | Pending | N2 /CA/25/CY | | A ESTINETIC MEANCH ENGINE | U1889 - 985 | Bauan |
| ~00000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 2017-220204 | | o- x (000000g | | Mang, Lei Yao, | oracinstric beracin engina | cent, and | n wich services |
| | | | | | Zhenvu Mao | | | |
| AC N. C. ANN N. C. | levare and | | | ********* | ~~~~~ | 2 Page 1990 A 2012 Wall 2 Page 1884 P | 0881V - 08G | A Carlos and Name and Name and Carlos |
| 4538,003033 | 1006.20075.52 | { | Pending | | | a estretic scarch excane | county - Owe | United States of America |
| | | 1 | | | Keng, Lei Yau. | | | |
| 4536.0503353 | 15/554.087 | } | Pending | A 250 250 A | Steroyo Mac | DEXAPTION SET \$450 SEARCHING | 088 W - 085 | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR |
| 4030(0)(0)() | \$15) 50 9 ,6697 | } | wenging . | 81.981.5353 | 3 | DESCRIPTION DES BUIED DERNITAGE | 1000 of 1000 | United States of America |
| 4836.603JS1 | 1.00000000 | } | | N. N. CONT. N. | 20.608 | Marie Sandring Sandrings of the Angelog in the commence | | |
| 4038700903Y | (10)/604/006 | } | \$8,000.00 | 26,20,7552.2 | | dynamically modeling an object in an environ | Crossy - Cres | United States of America |
| | } | ļ | | | Aeron Yia | | | <u></u> |
| 20000000 | lancer car | 2 | identification | X 20 (KAKA) | | Pipeline and Backend system for Creating 30 Render | | United Xates of America |
| 4535,005033 | \$5/454,400 | 19192657 | 528080 | 3555,2625 | , , | genera ung enhanced mages ising sakension | courts - oue | United States of America |
| 46 N 6 10 10 20 20 10 | le case are | { | | × 50 x 50 x 30 | Aamn Yo | Aretani Anno Roma retorna a Albrea Mano A | 1 National - (1983) | Maria de Nacional de Nacional |
| 4538,0058352 | Date 2.25, 2000 | { | Pending | \$6.986.9900 | manyi musing, asara | 1 | sisting - CON | United States of America |
| | <u> </u> | } | <u></u> | | | DISSENSION AL DATA | | 807 |
| , | FC7(020018/02171) | ļ | penging | | | GENERATING ENWANCED BRAGES USING BYTRA DIME | , | <i></i> |
| 4536.608353 | <u> </u> | | N. 1636 A | | | Lavaraging a User's Panto Freferences in Racommen | ************* | United States of America |
| 4836.507051 | \$25/423,573 \$25/423,573 | 10363048 | VS5440C | 2/30/3027 | | interactive itemplacement simulation | CERTON - 080 | limited States of America |
| | | <u>}</u> | | | Huma, America Yin | | | |
| 4536,067352 | , | } | 200000 | | | interactive itemplacement dissibilation | 3888 - COR | tining distance of America |
| 2218003.3629 | [05/638,436 | } | Pending | | | Congruent to m Réplace ments for Design Motifs | Bally - ORG | United States of America |
| | ļ | | ļ | | Richard Chan | | | |
| minimum | \$5/750.046 | | 15x0.585 | 2/7/2013 | ····· | | 250x - 086 | United States of America |
| 46/36/63/62/51 | 14/136,817 | | Panding | | | | CHRISTY - REPRESE | linited States of America |
| | <u> </u> | | ļ | | Zie 65 567 | REMODEUR & COSTS | | |
| 4535.019032 | ••••••• | | 4000000000 | 33/3/2835 | ····· | nethod and apparatus for estimation home r | | United Rates of America |
| 4536.0100333 | · | | 4000000000 | | , | interive display for analyzing details of items | | United Xwes of America |
| 4536.013571 | \$2856365.7 | | Abardanes | <u>18/5/3643</u> | | Consistent presentation of Content and Page | · | European Patent Office |
| | B4/267.012 | | Exe(286 | 43/8/2014 | | a missa teo lianing seechanism | Access Comments | United States of America |
| 4836.013551 | [13/472,469 | 9230223 | 105556-5 | ************ | ******** | Consistent presentation of content and pass | Serry - Nacres | United States of America |
| 4836.0131352 | 34/994,935 | L | Pending | 32/30/2005 | Aton Cotten, Guy | network eite tag based ofsplay of islages | G8865 - CON | United States of America |
| 4538.0133333 | 54/958,945 | } | Abandones | | | PASSIVE DETECTION | British - CDB | United States of America |
| 4838.033554 | 24/354.356 | | Pending | 15/30/2015 | Alon Cohen, Coy | Page Content Display with Conditional Stroll | U0339 - CON | United States of America |
| 4536.013W93 | PC1/US2012/067986 | { | Completed | 22/5/2022 | | Condistent presentation of contentand page | O882V - ORG | lo C.t. |
| 4828.0123351 | 55/8/58,0/63. | | Pending | 52/22/2637 | Yassi Avrameu; | vertical mans object simulation | issinay - Osig | United States of America |
| 4838.013783 | 25/868.121 | | Pending | 12/22/2017 | | TECHNIQUES FOR RECOMMENDING AND | U0889 - 086 | United States of America |
| 4536 6130001 | PCT/1352018/065941 | | Ferming | 12/17/2018 | | Recommending and Presenting Products in Augment | Childry - ORG | ect |
| 4538.014331 | | ····· | 480994 | ******** | ******* | | Gesty-One | United States of America |
| 4036 (0360/93 | 118/137/982 | <u> </u> | S Section | | <u> </u> | VIRTUAL TEM LIMITATION USING DETECTED SURFAC | • | United States of America |
| 4538,518US | | ţ | Pending | | Sarry Huang, John | VATUALITES SINGLATION USING DETECTED | * | |
| | FC7/4/8/2019/948 | 3000 | Pending | | Sally Husing John | VARYUAL MEN SHRULATION USING DETECTED | ************* | POT |
| | <i>ֈ</i> | | | | | *************************************** | , | <u> </u> |
| 4036 6378 8V | [62/738,936 [40:400 246 | <u> </u> | Panding | | | (| 870× - 0.86 | Binite d'Estes d'America |
| 4538,017US | * | | Pending | | | | Prox - ORG | United States of America |
| | [18/32L388 | | Pending | | | ······································ | VISS - 080 | United States of America |
| | 53/607,506 | ļ | Parising | 4/1/2019 | ······ | ······································ | 805v - 0.86 | ilmited Sates of America |
| 4838.01908.3 | <u> </u> | | Worked . | ******* | | variable virtual floor (trix) display simulation | Chary - Name | United States of America |
| 4536.020US1 | <u> </u> | | UNIVER ! | | | VIRTUAL WALLITES DISPLAY SIMULA TICHS | U8839 - 686 | United States of America |
| 4636.622053 | | | Unities | | | | G865A - G88 | United States of America |
| 4535.024353 | 156/548,459 | }. | Some | 8/28/2003 | Kharram Xia, Sanjay | TECHNIQUES FOR CROWLISOURCING A ROOM | 999-458 | United itsizes of America |

US-DOCS\111309592.8

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

| MARK | COUNTRY | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION | GOODS/SERVICES | HISTORY AND STATUS |
|---------------|------------------|--|---|---|
| GARDEN VOICES | United States | Application No. 78823196 Registration No. 3208144 | Class 41: Online journal and information services, namely blogs in the field of gardening First Use: Feb-06-2006 / First Use in Commerce: Feb-06-2006 | Filed Feb-24-2006 Registered Feb-13-2007 |
| H (Stylized) | United States | Application No. 86436270 Registration No. 4884052 | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessories information in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties First Use: Apr-03-2010 / First Use in Commerce: Apr-03-2010 Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing bypertext links to websites of others featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior | Filed Oct-27-2014 Registered Jan-12-2016 |

| | | | | | | MARK COUNTRY |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| | | | | | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 44: Providing a website featuring information in the field of landscape design or landscape gardening; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring landscape design or landscape gardening information First Use: Dec-31-2009 / First Use in Commerce: Dec-31-2009 | downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties First Use: Dec-31-2009 / First Use in Commerce: Dec-31-2009 | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and make in the features temporary use of them. | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information First Use: Dec-31-2009 / First Use in Commerce: Dec-31-2009 | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof First Use: Aug-31-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Aug-31-2013 | furnishings, products and accessories; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information First Use: Dec-31-2009 / First Use in Commerce: Dec-31-2009 | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| MARK | COUNTRY | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | GOODS/SERVICES |
|-----------|------------------|--|---|
| HORTIPLEX | United States | Application No. 78030848 Registration No. 2543611 | Class 42: Computer services, namely providing on-line information, articles, databases and images in the field of gardening, botany and horticulture First Use: Jan-01-2001 / First Use in Commerce: Mar-01-2001 |
| HOUZZ | United States | Application No. 87493740 Registration No. 5837161 | Class 09: Computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely, ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services First Use: Apr-03-2010 / First Use in Commerce: Apr-03-2010 |
| HOUZZ | United States | Application No. 86421042 Registration No. 4939058 | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating. Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties First Use: Apr-03-2010 / First Use in Commerce: Apr-03-2010 Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior |

| | HOUZZ | | HOUZZ | | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | United States | | United States | | United States | | COUNTRY |
| 4124845 | Application No. 85366717 Registration No. | Registration No. 5151869 | Application No. 86644581 | | Application No. 87003906 Registration No. 5257346 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| First Use: Aug-31-2008 / First Use in Commerce: Aug-31-2008 Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling First Use: Aug-31-2008 / First Use in Commerce: Aug-31-2008 | Class 35: Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | | Class 25: Apparel, namely, shirts, jackets, sweaters, headwear and footwear First Use: Nov-30-2011 / First Use in Commerce: Nov-30-2011 | | Class 20: Furniture First Use: Aug-14-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Aug-14-2013 | furnishings, products and accessories First Use: Aug-31-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Aug-31-2013 | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Apr-10-2012 Affidavit of Use Mar-05-2018 | Filed Jul-08-2011 Registered | Notice of Allowance Jun-28-2016 Registered Feb-28-2017 | Filed May-28-2015 | Nov-29-2016 Registered Aug-01-2017 | Filed Apr-18-2016 Notice of Allowance | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|---|--|------------------|
| United States | United States | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 87493743 Registration No. 5658881 | Application No. 86422646 Registration No. 4934892 | | REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 36: Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing information in the field of real estate First Use: Mar-31-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Mar-31-2013 Class 41: Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas First Use: Mar-31-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Mar-31-2013 | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof First Use: Aug-31-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Aug-31-2013 | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; Providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas First Use: Aug-31-2008 / First Use in Commerce: Aug-31-2008 | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jun-16-2017 Registered Jan-22-2019 | Filed Oct-13-2014 Registered Apr-12-2016 | | AND STATUS |

| | <u>, </u> | |
|--|--|------------------|
| HOUZZ | HOUZZ | MARK |
| States | United States | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 86644596 Registration No. 5839909 | Application No. 87493746 Registration No. 5837162 | REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 38: Audio and video broadcasting services over the Interret or other communications network, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting information, audio, and video; Providing access to information, audio, and video via websites and other online forums over the Internet; Streaming of television programs, motion pictures and audio, visual and audiovisual material on the Internet First Use: Sep-30-2018 / First Use in Commerce: Sep-30-2018 Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and emertaining; Online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; Online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services, providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining; Gooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, | Class 38: Providing on-line forums for transmission of messages among computer users concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; Provision of on-line forums for users for the sharing and transmission of information and electronic media concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale First Use: Sep-30-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Sep-30-2013 | GOODSERVICES |
| Filed May-28-2015 Notice of Allowance Jun-28-2016 Registered Aug-20-2019 | Filed Jun-16-2017 Registered Aug-20-2019 | AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | | houzz | HOUZZ & Design (Side Logo) | HOUZZ | MARK |
|--|--|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| United States | | | United States | United States | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 88016721 | | Registration No. 4485255 | Application No. 86017654 | Application No. 87493747 Registration No. 5688556 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of decorating ideas; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information First Use: Dec-31-2009 / First Use in Commerce: Dec-31-2009 | furnishings First Use: Dec-31-2009 / First Use in Commerce: Dec-31-2009 Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information First Use: Dec-31-2009 / First Use in Commerce: Dec-31-2009 | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of | Class 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers First Use: Mar-31-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Mar-31-2013 | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jun-27-2018 Notice of Allowance Aug-13-2019 | | Registered Feb-18-2014 | Filed Jul-23-2013 | Filed Jun-16-2017 Registered Mar-05-2019 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|--|---|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| United States | United States | United States | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 88016732 | Application No. 88016728 | Application No. 88016723 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and | Class 25: apparel, namely, shirts, jackets, sweaters, headwear and footwear | Class 20: furniture | with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely, ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jun-27-2018 Notice of Allowance Aug-13-2019 | Filed Jun-27-2018 Notice of Allowance Aug-13-2019 | Filed Jun-27-2018 Notice of Allowance Aug-13-2019 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|---|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| United States | United States | United States | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 88016744 | Application No. 88016738 | Application No. 88016735 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 38: providing on-line forums for transmission of messages among computer users concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; provision of on-line forums for users for the sharing and transmission of information and electronic media concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; audio and video broadcasting services over the internet or other communications network, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting information, audio, and video; providing access to information, audio, and video via websites and other online forums over the internet; streaming of television programs, motion pictures and audio, visual and audiovisual material on the internet | Class 37: providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information | Class 36: financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; providing an internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; providing information in the field of real estate | accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jun-27-2018 Notice of Allowance Aug-13-2019 | Filed Jun-27-2018 Notice of Allowance Aug-13-2019 | Filed Jun-27-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ and Design | MARK |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| United States | United States | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 88016750 | Application No. 88016747 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to | Class 41: entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; providing an internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jun-27-2018 Notice of Allowance Aug-13-2019 | Filed Jun-27-2018 Notice of Allowance Aug-13-2019 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| THE NEW WAY TO DESIGN YOUR HOME | HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|---|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| United States | United States | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 86002533 Registration No. 4625846 | Application No. 88016751 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings First Use: Jun-30-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Jun-30-2013 Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home removation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information First Use: Jun-30-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Jun-30-2013 | Class 44: providing a website featuring information in the field of landscape design or landscape gardening; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring landscape design or landscape gardening information | post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodelling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information; providing a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; software as a service (saas) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate agents, brokers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-03-2013 Registered Oct-21-2014 | Filed Jun-27-2018 Notice of Allowance Aug-13-2019 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| | Australia (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 1801173 Registration No. 1265967 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of decorating ideas; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information First Use: Jun-30-2013 / First Use in Commerce: Jun-30-2013 | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jun-11-2016 Registered Jan-11-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| Australia (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1777270 Registration No. 1259531 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Apr-09-2016 Registered Nov-09-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ Australia Application No. 1467823 Registration No. 1467823 | | REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|------------------|
| Class 35: Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodelling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links and service provider's websites Class 37: Provision of information on a website in the field of home renovation and remodelling Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and | Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home design and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites Class 36: Financial services Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | |
| Filed Dec-22-2011 Registered Jul-09-2012 | | AND STATUS |

| Filed Jul-06-2018 Registered Aug-16-2019 | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to | Application No. 1986313 Registration No. 1446644 | Australia (via Madrid Protocol) | HOUZZ and Design |
|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|--|
| | Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior decorating and architecture via a website; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior decorating and remodeling via a website; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of decorating ideas via a website | | | |
| | Class 38: Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information | | | |
| Registered Jun-04-2014 | Class 37: Providing information in the field of home renovation and remodeling via a website | Registration No. 1598388 | | * houzz |
| Filed Dec-23-2013 | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling | Application No. 1598388 | Australia | HOUZZ & Design (Side Logo) |
| | display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodelling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas | | | |
| AND STATUS | Coccommences | REGISTRATION NO. | COUNTRY | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O |

| | | | MARK COUNTRY |
|--|--|---|---|
| | | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information | other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the sale of furnishings by providing hypertext links to the websites of others; providing information featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories consumer information by providing hypertext links to the websites of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites; providing online business directories featuring real estate agents via a website | design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home design and decorating to and to communicate with those conductions with those conductions. |
| | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|
| and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media, entertainment and educational services, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining, via a website; online digital video, audio and multimedia entertaining publishing services; online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; providing non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining, via an internet website Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating information via hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable continue, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to reach and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring information in the field of interior decorating and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties, hosting a website featuring information in the field of interior design and interior decorating and remotor decorating information; hosting a website featuring information i | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| MARK | COUNTRY | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | GOODS/SERVICES | HISTORY AND STATUS |
|------------------------------------|-----------|-------------------------------------|--|---------------------------|
| | | | downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; hosting a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; interior design and decorating services | |
| THE NEW WAY TO DESIGN YOUR HOME | Australia | Application No. 1598392 | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling | Filed Dec-23-2013 |
| | | Registration No. 1598392 | Class 38: Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodelling information; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information | Registered Aug-19-2015 |
| | | | Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior decorating and architecture via a website; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software via a website allowing website users users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior decorating and remodeling; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software via a website for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of decorating ideas | |
| H (Stylized) | Brazil | Application No. 908858450 | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and | Filed Jan-13-2015 |
| | | Registration No. 908858450 | interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea | Registered Jun-06-2017 |

| HOUZZ | H (Stylized) | MARK |
|--|--|--|
| Brazil | Brazil | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 908858485 Registration No. 908858485 | Application No. 908858523 Registration No. 908858523 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties |
| Filed Jan-13-2015 Registered Jul-25-2017 | Filed Jan-13-2015 Registered Jul-25-2017 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ | MARK |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Brazil | Brazil | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 914993267 Registration No. 914993267 | Application No. 908858558 Registration No. 908858558 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-09-2018 Registered May-14-2019 | Filed Jan-13-2015 Registered Jul-25-2017 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ & Design (Side Logo) | HOUZZ | MARK |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| Canada | Canada | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1658275 Registration No. TMA899790 | Application No. 1558461 Registration No. TMA840084 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class: SERVICES: (1) Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings (2) Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information (3) Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of decorating ideas; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information | Class: SERVICES: (1) Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing lay pertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and lay pertext links to service provider's websites. (2) Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling. (3) Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; Providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jan-02-2014 Registered Mar-27-2015 | Filed Jan-04-2012 Registered Jan-14-2013 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | houzz and Design |
|--|--|
| COUNTRY Canada | Canada |
| APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. Application No. 1908384 | 1908384 |
| GOODS/SERVICES Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of | and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, and internation and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, and for searching and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and anobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, and interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photographers, and staging companies; of software for software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services. Class 25: Apparel, namely, shirts, jackets, sweaters, headwear and f |
| HISTORY AND STATUS Filed Jul-09-2018 | Jul-09-2018 |

| Ck we fas ant ent fea fas ant fea fas fas fas pro | Cle con infinite res oth distriction of the mo | Cla ren fea | Ck ma pro the of score estration lind Pro ide | info | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic | Class 38: Providing on-line forums for transmission of messages among computer users concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; Provision of on-line forums for users for the sharing and transmission of information and electronic media concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; Audio and video broadcasting services over the Internet or other communications network, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting information, audio, and video; Providing access to information, audio, and video via websites and other online forums over the Internet; Streaming of television programs, motion pictures and audio, visual and audiovisual material on the Internet | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate | information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | MARK |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | | COUNTRY |
| | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information, providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; roviding a website featuring information; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior designs and architecture. Providing a website features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design. | media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; Online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; Providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| H (Stylized) | THE NEW WAY TO DESIGN YOUR HOME | WAKS |
|---|--|---|
| China (via Madrid Protocol) | Canada | COCKIEC |
| Application No. 1265967 Registration No. 1265967 | Application No. 1658276 Registration No. TMA896363 | REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of | Class: SERVICES: (1) Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings (2) Providing a website that features information in the field of home remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information (3) Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of decorating ideas; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information | decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services Class 44: Providing a website featuring information in the field of landscape design or landscape gardening; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring landscape design or landscape gardening information |
| Filed Jan-12-2015 | Filed Jan-02-2014 Registered Feb-12-2015 | AND STATUS |

| | MARK |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | COUNTRY |
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings, Online retail store services featuring as wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring as wide variety of consumer goods of others including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Providing as website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the field of home remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories of interior and exterior and share interior and exterior design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories, and t | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | HOUZZ | MARK |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| | | China | COUNTRY |
| | | Application No. 1259531 Registration No. 1259531 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 36: Financial services Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, | Class 35: Operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | Filed Oct-13-2014 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|-----------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|
| China (via Madrid Protocol) | China | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 | Application No. 21598589 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | Class 20: Furniture | decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | Filed Oct-18-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| C C P in it is in one of the control | C reference of the control of the co | The second of th | in i | C | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|--|---|---|--|
| Class 38: Providing on-line forums for transmission of messages among computer users concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; Provision of on-line forums for users for the sharing and transmission of information and electronic media concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; Audio and video broadcasting services over the Internet or other communications network, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting information, audio, and | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information. Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the sale of furnishings by providing hypertext links to the websites of others; providing information featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories via a website; promoting home furnishings and accessories via a website; promoting hypertext links to the websites of others; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites; providing online business directories featuring real estate agents via a website | Class 25: Apparel, namely, shirts, jackets, sweaters, headwear and footwear | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK |
|---|-------------------------------------|
| | COUNTRY |
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| video; Providing access to information, andio, and video via websites and other online forums over the Internet; Streaming of television programs, motion pictures and andio, visual and andiovisual material on the Internet Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; Providing an Internet website featuring mon-downloadable sories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, long a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior achitecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design China | | MARK COUNTRY |
|---|--|--|
| Application No. TBD | | RY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Presentation of goods on communication media for retail purposes; Advertising by mail order, Direct mail advertising services; Advertisement via mobile phone networks; On-line advertising on a computer network; Demonstration of goods and services by electronic means, also for the benefit of the so-called teleshopping and homeshopping services; Providing business information via a web site; Sales promotion for others; Marketing; Customer loyalty program management; Administrative processing of purchase orders; Web page index for commercial or advertising purpose | website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior deorating; Providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services Class 44: Providing a website featuring information in the field of landscape design or landscape gardening; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring landscape design or landscape gardening information in the software of thems. | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jun-18-2019 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| H (Stylized) | H (Stylized) | MARK |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Egypt | Egypt | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 323411 Registration No. 323411 | Application No. 323410 Registration No. 323410 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, and home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, and home furnishings and accessories information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Sep-20-2015 Registered May-23-2017 | Filed Sep-20-2015 Registered May-23-2017 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | HOUZZ | HOUZZ | MARK |
|---|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| Egypt | Egypt | Egypt | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 323407 Registration No. 323407 | Application No. 323406 Registration No. 323406 | Application No. 323405 Registration No. 323405 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 38: Audio and video broadcasting services over the internet or other communications network, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting information, audio, and video; providing access to information, audio, and video via websites and other online forums over the internet; streaming of television programs, motion pictures and audio, visual and audiovisual material on the internet | Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Sep-20-2015 Registered May-23-2017 | Filed Sep-20-2015 Registered May-23-2017 | Filed Sep-20-2015 Registered May-23-2017 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| 1ARK | HOUZZ | HOUZZ |
|---|--|--|
| COUNTRY | Egypt | Egypt |
| APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. Application No. | Application No. 323408 Registration No. 323408 | Application No. 323409 Registration No. 323409 |
| GOODS/SERVICES Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, | Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and video programs in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; providing entertainment programs delivered via television, radio, satellite, the internet, electronic mobile devices, and wireless networks; entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media, multimedia content, videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos, audio content, and related information via the internet and other communications networks on a wide variety of topics and subjects; online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; online digital publishing services; providing an internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, and home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, and home furnishings and accessories information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information |
| AND STATUS Filed | Filed Sep-20-2015 Registered May-23-2017 | Filed Sep-20-2015 Registered May-23-2017 |

| | | MARK COUNTRY |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| | | |
| | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and | processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information, Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate information, Providing a database of information services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining. Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining contine digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; Providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contempor | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| S) H | | |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| H (Stylized) | | MARK |
| European Union | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 014549562 Registration No. 014549562 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer | accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing livpertext links to websites of others featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior devorting; Providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Sep-11-2015 Registered Jan-10-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | | | | MARK |
|--|---|---|------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| | | | | | | COUNTRY |
| | | | | | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | Class 38: Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling. | Class 36: Financial services | Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | | HOUZZ | MARK |
|--|--|---|-------------------------------|
| European Union | | Union | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 015938434 Registration No. 015938434 | | Application No. 015512601 Registration No. 015512601 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 11: Lighting, lighting apparatus and fixtures, decorative lighting, lanterns, lamps, lamp stands and shades, all of the aforesaid made of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials. Class 20: Furniture; wooden furniture; bespoke furniture; household furniture; bedroom furniture; fitted furniture; upholstered furniture; furniture for use in bars, clubs and restaurants; office furniture; tables; chairs; cabinets; sofas; armchairs; coffee tables; footstools; chests; drawers; shelving; beds; bedside tables; wardrobes; kitchen units; kitchen furniture; dressers; cupboards; stools; racks; worktops; trays, not made of metal; boxes made of wood, dining tables; dining chairs; benches; dining cabinets; dining drawers; mirrors; picture frames; mattresses; box springs; pillows; slatted bed bases; mattress bases: divans; bedding; bolsters and cushions; goods of wood, cork. | Class 25: Apparel, namely, shirts, pants, shorts, jackets, sweaters, dresses, skirts, socks, pyjamas, headwear, footwear, robes, athletic uniforms, vests, gloves, bandanas, scarves, belts Class 36: Financial services; financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof | chase by. Computer software, computer software for use in planting and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Oct-18-2016 Registered Apr-19-2017 | | Jun-07-2016 Registered Oct-11-2016 | AND STATUS |

| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling Class 38: Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home featuring interior decorating information | | | |
|---|---|-------------------|--|
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendo information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and ren Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field renovation and remodeling | | | |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendo information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and ren | Registration No. 012474251 | | * houzz |
| | Application No. 012474251 | European Union | HOUZZ & Design (Side Logo) |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; Providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas | | | |
| Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling | | | |
| Class 35: Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | Application No. 010518603 Registration No. 010518603 | European Union | ZZNOH |
| reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother of pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials or of plastics, namely statues, figurines and works of art, ornaments and decorations, furniture and furnishings including beds, frames, mirrors, coat hangers, coat hooks and coat stands, baskets, barrels, casks, chairs, sofas, displays, stands and signage; parts and fittings for all the aforementioned goods. | | | |
| GOODS/SERVICES | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | COUNTRY | MARK |
| | reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, me pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials or of plas namely statues, figurines and works of art, ornaments and decoratifurniture and furnishings including beds, frames, mirrors, coat han hooks and coat stands, baskets, barrels, casks, chairs, sofas, displa, and signage; parts and fittings for all the aforementioned goods. Class 35: Promoting home design and decorating products of othe providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting hot decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contac information and hypertext links to service provider's websites Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field renovation and remodeling Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the field of design and architecture for use by interior designers and architectus a website featuring information in the field of design and providing an website that features temporary undownloadable software allowing website users to unload nost sha | ATION/ ATION | an Application No. 010518603 Registration No. 010518603 |

| | | | HOUZZ and Design European Union O014466 houzz (via Madrid Protocol) 1446644 | | MARK COUNTRY AP |
|--|---|---------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the sale of furnishings by providing hypertext links to the websites of others; providing information featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories via a website; promoting home furnishings and accessories consumer information by providing hypertext | Class 25: Apparel, namely, shirts, jackets, sweaters, headwear and footwear | Class 20: Furniture | downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of decorating ideas Application No. Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior 001446644 and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and scrvices in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and photography services | of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non- | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| | | | Filed Jul-06-2018 Registered Jul-04-2019 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | | | MARK |
|--|---|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| | | | | | COUNTRY |
| | | | | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 38: Providing on-line forums for transmission of messages among computer users concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; provision of on-line forums for users for the sharing and transmission of information and electronic media concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; audio and video broadcasting services over the Internet or other communications network, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting information, audio, and video; providing access to information, audio, and video via websites and other online forums over the Internet; streaming of television programs, | Class 37: Providing information in the field of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing home remodeling information via hypertext links to websites; providing information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums via an internet website portal; providing information in relation to residential real estate photography ideas from a computer database; providing information in the field of real estate | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information | goods of others, namely home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods, namely home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites; providing online business directories featuring real estate agents via a website | links to the websites of others; online retail store services in relation to a wide variety of consumer goods of others, namely paints, kitchen appliances, cutlery, food preparation implements, kitchen knives, domestic electronic equipment, cooling equipment, food cooking equipment, freezing equipment, heating equipment, lighting, refrigerating equipment, clocks, works of art, furnishings, furniture, cookware, tableware, fabrics, floor coverings, wall coverings, festive decorations, flowers, building materials and gardening products: online retail store services in relation to a wide variety of consumer | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|--|--|
| Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating information via hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; hosting a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, | Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; entertainment and educational services, namely, providing information featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertainment publishing services; online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; providing nondownloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining, via a minternet website | ATION/ ATION motion pictures and audio, visual and audiovisual material on the Internet |
| | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Hong Kong | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 303216546 Registration No. 303216546 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; hosting a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information; hosting a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; hosting a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; interior design and decorating services Class 44: Providing information in the field of landscape design or landscape gardening via a website; providing landscape design or landscape gardening via a website; providing landscape design or landscape gardening information via hypertext links to websites | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Nov-27-2014 Registered May-18-2015 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|---|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| | Hong Kong | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 303216528 Registration No. 303216528 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing design information on interior and exterior architecture, decorating, landscaping architecture, and home furnishings and accessories; hosting website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; hosting website with hypertext links to websites of others | Class 09: Computer software, recorded; computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 42: Providing design information on interior and exterior architecture, decorating, landscaping architecture, and home furnishings and accessories; hosting website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; hosting website with hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Nov-27-2014 Registered May-18-2015 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|---|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| | Hong Kong | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 304588507 Registration No. 304588507 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; hosting a website with hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and photography services | featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of nondownloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jul-06-2018 Registered May-31-2019 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | | MARK |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| Iceland | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 15232014 Registration No. 6782014 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; online marketplace services featuring furnishings and interior design products Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information | interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information; providing a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; providing a website featuring information; providing a website featuring interior design and architecture for use by interior design and decorating; providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jun-12-2014 Registered Oct-01-2014 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | India (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 3192818 Registration No. 1265967 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers an purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the field of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of intetior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of decorating ideas; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered Dec-30-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| India | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 3127345 Registration No. 1259531 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, an home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Oct-13-2014 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | HOUZZ and Design Ir houzz (v | | MARK |
|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | India (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 4077332 Registration No. 1446644 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging photography services | Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing lypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and lypertext links to service provider's websites Class 36: Financial services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jul-06-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|--|--|--|
| Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; Online digital video, | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate | others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | COUNTRY |
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| audio and multimedia publishing services; Providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and exvices in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; providing a website featuring information. Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; providing a website featuring information. Providing a website featuring information. Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and architecture for use by interior design and architects; Providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photo | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| Indonesia | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. D002015001265 Registration No. DM000568711 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software to identify remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, and home furnishings and accessories information; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating dea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating and idecorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to occumunicate with those vendors and with other third parties | on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jan-14-2015 Registered Mar-09-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ | HOUZZ | MARK |
|---|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Indonesia (via Madrid Protocol) | Indonesia | Indonesia | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 | Application No. J002015001259 | Application No. D002015001263 Registration No. IDM000568710 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | Filed Jan-14-2015 Application pending Examinatio as of Sep-15-2019 | Filed Jan-14-2015 Registered Mar-09-2017 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| photos; Computer software used in soliciti with respect to home and garden design, re Computer software for the creation of online interior and exterior design and decorating identify vendors of products and services it design and decorating, remodeling, architecture for the present of the creation of online furnishings and accessories and to commune other third parties; computer software for display information, namely ratings, reviews, refer to real estate agents, real estate and resident photography services Class 42: Providing a website featuring information; providing a website featuring information; providing a website featuring information; providing a website featuring information and exterior architecture, design and decorating, architecture, design and decorating, architecture, devicts and services in the field of vendors of products and services in the field of wendors of products and services in the field of architecture; Providing a website that feature downloadable software for use in create and services of the containing and remodeling; providing a website that feature downloadable software for use in create in the field of architecture for use by interior decorating information in the field of decorating and remodeling; providing a website we non-downloadable software for use in create in the field of the featuring information in the field of thome if the featuring information | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|
| photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, providing lypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, architecture, design and decorating and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories, providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software towards and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and ospital providing and website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating. Providing a mebsite that features temporary use of non-downloadable software for use | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | | Israel (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| | | Application No. 1265967 Registration No. 1265967 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 36: Financial services; financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment and electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and transmission of | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring a widevariety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | Filed Jun-11-2016 Registered Mar-04-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | | MARK |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| Israel (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1259531 Registration No. 1259531 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods | bills and payments thereof; enabling the transfer of funds for others via electronic communications networks Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES A |
| Filed Apr-09-2016 Registered Dec-05-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
|---|---|---|
| HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
| Israel (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate | including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites Class 36: Financial services Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof;Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | COUNTRY |
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media: Entertainment and educational services, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining. Online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services, Providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining. Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories, providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories, providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to crabe users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide content, home furnishings and accessories, and to identify vendors of products and exterior design and decorating information in the field of interior decign and design and interior decign and remodeling; providing a website teaturing tierora design and interior design and extended in the field of thome inter | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | Japan | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 2015360819 Registration No. 1265967 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online commercial information directories by providing hyperlinks to other websites in the field of interior decorating, furnishings and remodeling; providing online commercial information directories featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; online retail services for woven fabrics; online retail services for personal articles; online retail store services for furniture; online retail store services for joinery fittings; online retail store services for bladed or pointed hand tools, hand | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; Providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered May-18-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|---|--|---|--|
| Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others | Class 36: Financial service, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof | tools, nationale, online retail store services for connectics, toiletries, tools and washing utensils; online retail store services for cosmetics, toiletries, dentifrices soaps and detergents; online retail store services for printed matter, online retail store services for printed matter, online retail store services for clocks, watches and spectacles [eyeglasses and goggles]; retail store services for building materials, operating an online marketplace for sellers end purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; providing consumer information relating to home furnishings and accessories by websites; providing consumer Information relating to home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others | |
| | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| MARK | COUNTRY | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | GOODS/SERVICES | HISTORY AND STATUS |
|-------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|---------------------------|
| HOUZZ | Japan | Application No. 2015358752 | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of | Filed Oct-13-2014 |
| | (via Madrid Protocol) | Registration No. 1259531 | furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software for the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties. Class 35: Online retail services for woven fabrics and beddings; online retail services for personal articles; online retail store services for furniture; online retail store services for bladed or pointed hand tools, hand tools, hardware; online retail store services for bladed or pointed hand tools, hand tools, hardware; online retail store services for bladed or pointed hand tools, hand tools, hand tools, and washing utensils; online retail store services for bladed or pointed hand tools, hand tools, hand tools, which retail store services for paper and stationery; online retail store services for building materials; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; pornoting home design and decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to ser | Registered May-18-2018 |
| | | | Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-designable software allowing website users to unload soot shore and | |
| | | | don mondadore sortin me amontmis in ecosite asers to alphona, post, simile and | |

| | HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|--|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| | Japan (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 1446644 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and photography services | display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jul-06-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | COUNTRY |
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| consumer goods including home interior and exterior hirmishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating products of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate services, namely providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Emertainment and educational services, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining. Online digital video, audio and multimedia emprovement and entertaining on themet website f | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| ň ° | Class 42. Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, and decorating, and decorating and decorating and decorating and decorating design and decorating and decorating and decorating design and decorating design and decorating and decorating and decorating design and decorating design and decorating and exterior design and decorating design and design of the design and decorating design architecture, bornel firmitating and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture. Foreiding a verbistic tears to upload, post, since and display online photos of interior decorating design and therefor decorating and remodeling; providing a vebsite design and the decorating and architecture. Foreiding and verbistic tears to upload, post, since and display online photos of interior design and remodeling; providing a vebsite featuring information in the field of home interior design and architecture for use in interior design and interior decorating and remodeling providing an website featuring tears and architecture. Foreiding and website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and the decorating and remodeling providing and website featuring tears and architecture of the sign and decorating decorating and remodeling and remodeling providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make armangengements with real testate genuts, brokers, staging companies, | REGISTRATION GOODSISERVICES NO. |
|-----|--|---------------------------------|
|-----|--|---------------------------------|

| MARK | COUNTRY | APPLICATION/ | GOODS/SERVICES | HISTORY |
|---|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|----------------------|
| | | REGISTRATION NO. | | AND STATUS |
| H (Stylized) | Madrid Protocol | Application No. 1265967 | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and | Filed Jan-12-2015 |
| 111 1000000000000000000000000000000000 | Designated | Registration No | furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating remodeling architecture | Registered |
| | Jurisdictions: | 1265967 | landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable | Sep-24-2015 |
| | Australia, | | users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a | |
| 4 | Israel, Japan, | | products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of | |
| | Mexico, | | photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments | |
| | Mexico, | | with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online electronic scraphooks featuring | |
| | Mexico, | | interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to | |
| | Mexico, | | identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior | |
| | New Zealand, | | design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with | |
| | Philippines, Russia, | | other third parties | |
| | Singapore, | | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor confact information in the field of interior decorating furnishings, and remodeling. | |
| | Switzerland, | | Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of | |
| | Turkey | | furnishings; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of | |
| | | | consumer goods of others including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories: Operating an online marketplace for sellers and | |
| | | | purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Providing a website featuring consumer | |
| | | | hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information | |
| | | | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions: Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of hills and | |
| | | | by) ment current | |
| | | | class 3/: Froviding information in the field of home remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others | |
| | | | Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and | |

| HOUZZ | | MARK |
|---|--|------------------|
| Madrid Protocol Designated Jurisdictions: Australia, China, India, Israel, Japan, Mexico, Mexico, Mexico, Mexico, Mexico, Mexico, Mexico, Mexico, Mexico, Sew Zealand, Philippines, Russia, Singapore, South Korea, Switzerland, Turkey | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1259531 Registration No. 1259531 | | REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Oct-13-2014 Registered Aug-06-2015 | | AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| Madrid Protocol Designated Jurisdictions: Australia, China, Egypt, European Union, India, Indonesia, Israel, Japan, Mexico, M | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 Registration No. 1446644 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | Class 36: Financial services Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 Registered Jan-31-2019 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | | Vietnam | Turkey, Ukraine, United Kingdom, | Switzerland, Thailand, | MARK COUNTRY |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | | | | | | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 38: Providing on-line forums for transmission of messages among computer users concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; provision of on-line forums for users for the sharing and transmission of information and electronic media concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; audio and video broadcasting services over the Internet or other communications network, namely, uploading, posting, showing, | Class 37: Providing information in the field of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing home remodeling information via lypertext links to websites; providing information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums via an internet website portal; providing information featuring residential real estate photography ideas from a computer database; providing information in the field of real estate | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information | marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites; providing online business directories featuring real estate agents via a website | of home furnishings and accessories via a website; promoting home furnishings and accessories consumer information by providing hypertext links to the websites of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the sale of furnishings by providing hypertext links to the websites of others; providing information featuring consumer information in the field | Class 25: Apparel, namely, shirts, jackets, sweaters, headwear and footwear | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| displate video other motio fashic and he call transit provide medial image of other decorring of other motion of other motion improvide committed improvides of other | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|
| displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting information, audio, and video; providing access to information, audio, and video; providing access to information, audio, and video via websites and other online forums over the Internet; streaming of television programs, motion pictures and audio, visual and audiovisual material on the Internet Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; entertainment and educational services, namely, providing information featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertainment publishing services; online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; providing non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining via an internet website of others, besting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information via hypertext links to websites of others, hosting a website that featu | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Malaysia | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 2014068252 Registration No. 2014068252 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in | other third parties; hosting a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, slare and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; hosting a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information; hosting a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; hosting a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and containg; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; hosting a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; interior design and decorating services Class 44: Providing information in the field of landscape design or landscape gardening information via hypertext links to websites | GOODS/SERVICES I |
| Filed Dec-05-2014 Registered May-05-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | H (Stylized) | MARK |
|--|--|---|
| Malaysia | Malaysia | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 2014068256 Registration No. 2014068256 | Application No. 2014068255 Registration No. 2014068255 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties |
| Filed Dec-05-2014 Registered May-05-2016 | Filed Dec-05-2014 Registered May-10-2016 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ | MARK |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| | | |
| Malaysia | Malaysia | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 2018062954 | Application No. 2014068251 Registration No. 2014068251 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photographers, and estate photography services | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-09-2018 | Filed Dec-05-2014 Registered Nov-09-2016 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| APPLICATION REGISTRATION Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to unload, post, share and downloadable software allowing website users to unload, post, share and |
|---|
| |

| H (Stylized) | H (Stylized) | MARK |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1663842 Registration No. 1265967 | Application No. 1663841 Registration No. 1265967 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods [namely, furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes; glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes; ropes, string, nets, tents, awnings, tarpaulins, sails, sacks and bags; textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed covers; table covers; clothing, footwear, headgear; lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; artificial flowers; carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings; decorations for Christmas trees; cutlery; precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; bed continued in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; building materials; soaps; candles and wicks for lighting; plasters, materials for dressings; common metal not included in other classes; materials in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered Jul-11-2017 | Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered Oct-31-2016 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| l artists; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations] of others; tine retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods mely, furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods of wood, cork, reed, cane, ker, horn, bone, twoy, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, erschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; household citichen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes; glassware, celain and earthenware not included in other classes; ropes, string, nets, ts, awnings, tarpaulins, sails, sacks and bags; textiles and textile goods, not huded in other classes; bed covers; table covers; clothing, footwear, digear, face and embroidery, ribbons and braid; artificial flowers; carpetts, s, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing precious and braid; artificial flowers; carpetts, s, awnings, tarpaulins, sails, sacks and bags; textiles and textile goods, not huded in other classes; leather and imitations of leather; legoods made of these materials and not included in other classes; cather and imitations of leather; legoods made of these materials and not included in other classes; materials for continuity of the common metals and their alloys, metal bindling materials; safes; ods of common metals and their alloys, metal bindling materials; safes; ods of common metal and their alloys, metal bindling materials; safes; ods of common metal and their alloys, metal bindling home interior and crior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online fixeplace -for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods (namely, furniture, rors, picture frames; goods of wood, cork, reed, came, wicker, horn, bone, y, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes all these materials, or of plastics; household or kitchen utensils and tenniews; combs and sponges; brushes; glassware, porcelain and erace and broidery, ribbons and braid; artificial flowers; carpets, rugs, mats and erace and broidery, ribbons and braid; artificial flowers; ca | anc onl [na wic me orl por ten inc hea floo me or floo ne goo for con ma and dre goo ext ma ma ma ma han han nal lon gu oth han allo gu oth ma and du eu ma | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|--|
| | and artists; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations] of others, online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods [namely, furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes; glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes; topes, string, nets, tents, awnings, tarpaulins, sails, sacks and bags; textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed covers; table covers; clothing, footwear, headgear; lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; artificial flowers; carpets, rugs, mats and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coatend therewith, rubber; gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; building materials; soaps; candles and wicks for lighting; plasters, materials for dressings; common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; safes; goods of common metals not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; building materials; soaps; candles and wicks for lighting; plasters, materials for dressings; common metals not included in other classes; machines and machine tools; hand tools and implements (hand-operated); metals in foll and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations] of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace -for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods [ramely, furniture, introduced in other classes; poles, string, nets, tents, awnings, tapaulins, sails, sacks and bags; textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; string, nets, tents, and their alloys a | GOODS/SERVICES |

| H (Stylized) | H (Stylized) | H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1663845 Registration No. 1265967 | Application No. 1663844 Registration No. 1265967 | Application No. 1663843 Registration No. 1265967 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors | Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation [home repair and construction] and remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others | Class 36: Financial services; financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and transmission of bills and payments thereof; enabling the transfer of funds for others via electronic communications networks | wicks for lighting; plasters, materials for dressings; common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; safes; goods of common metal not included in other classes; machines and machine tools; hand tools and implements (hand-operated); metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations]; including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered Sep-12-2016 | Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered Jun-30-2017 | Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered Sep-13-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|---|--|---|---------------------|
| | | | <u> </u> |
| Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | | COURTRI |
| Application No. 1645077 Registration No. 1259531 | Application No. 1645076 Registration No. 1259531 | | REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods [namely, furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes; glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes; ropes, string, nets, tents, awnings, tarpaulins, sails, sacks and bags; textiles and textile goods, not included in other classes; bed covers; table covers; clothing, footwear, headgear; lace and embroidery, ribbons and braid; artificial flowers; carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings; decorations for christmas trees; cutlery; precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellase and paragols; building materials; soons; | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODSSERVICES |
| Filed Oct-13-2014 Registered Jul-05-2017 | Filed Oct-13-2014 Registered Jun-27-2016 | | AND STATUS |

| APPLICATION APPLICATION Candles and wicks for lighting, plasters, materials for dressings, common metals and their alloys, metal building materials; safes, goods of common metals and their alloys, a metal building materials; safes, goods of common metal not included in other classes; mathers and machine tools; land tools and implements (land-operated), metals in foil and powder form for painters, decrators, printers and artists, cleaning, polishing, sooming and abrasive preparations; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods [namely, infinite, mirrors, picture frames; goods of wood, cork, reed, came, wicker, horn bone, ivory, whatebone, stell, amber, mother-of-pearl, merexhaum and anstitutes for all these materials or of plastics; bousehold or kitchen utensits and containers; combs and sponges; brushes; glassware, poroclain and earthernware not included in other classes; popes, string, nets, tents, awanigs, targutalities, stalls, sacks and bags; textiles and excite goods, not included in other classes; bed cover; able cowers; colhing, footweart, headgeart, lace and embrendeer, ribbons and braid artificial flowers; carpets, and fer it alloys and goods in prectous metals or covaried therewith, rubber; gutta-percha, gun, asbestos, mice and goods metals from these materials or dover the classes; runks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; building materials coope; candles and wicks for lighting; plasters; materials of covering existing and implements (land-operated); metals in flot and powder from for painters, decorators, printers and artists; cleaning, polishing, sooming and abrasive preparations). Including home included in and powder from for painters, decorators, printers and artists; cleaning, polishing, sooting and abrasive properating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods I market, form the printers, petiture frames; goods of wood, cork, reed, are wicker, horn, bone, tore, whichebone shell amber, mother- |
|---|
|---|

| HOUZZ | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1645080 Registration No. 1259531 | Application No. 1645079 Registration No. 1259531 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling | these materials and not included in other classes; leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; building materials; soaps; candles and wicks for lighting; plasters, materials for dressings; common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; safes; goods of common metal not included in other classes; machines and machine tools; hand tools and implements (hand-operated); metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations], including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Oct-13-2014 Registered Jun-27-2016 | Filed Oct-13-2014 Registered Jun-27-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| MARK HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ and Design |
|--|--|--|
| COUNTRY Mexico | Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) |
| APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. Application No. | Application No. 1446644 | Application No. 1446644 |
| GOODS/SERVICES Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture design and decorating remodeling landscaping and | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites |
| AND STATUS Filed Filed Filed Filed | Filed Jul-06-2018 | Filed Jul-06-2018 |

| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ and Design | MARK |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | Mexico (via Madrid Protocol) | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 | Application No. 1446644 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; Providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | Filed Jul-06-2018 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| MARK | COUNTRY | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | GOODS/SERVICES | HISTORY AND STATUS |
|--------------|-------------------------------|--|---|------------------------------|
| H (Stylized) | New Zealand (via Madrid | Application No. 1052549 Registration No. | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, | Filed Jun-11-2016 Registered |
| | (via Madrid Protocol) | Registration No. 1265967 | interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Registered Jan-31-2017 |
| | | | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online | |
| | | | website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof | |
| | | | Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others | |
| | | | Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and | |

| HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| New Zealand (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1044998 Registration No. 1259531 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software for the retail store services and eccessories and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home design and decorating products of others by providing home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Apr-09-2016 Registered Jan-29-2019 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | | ZZUOH | | MARK |
|--|---|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| New Zealand (via Madrid Protocol) | | New Zealand | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1112672 Registration No. 1446644 | Registration No. 1049758 | Application No. 1049758 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments | Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodelling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodelling | Class 36: Financial services Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | Registered Mar-01-2017 | Filed Aug-29-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|---|---|--|
| Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information. Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | MARK COUNTRY |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of nondownloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and | Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining. Online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; Online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; Online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; Providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, inthe fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, inthe fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| | Norway | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 201414017 Registration No. 281361 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; Providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Nov-28-2014 Registered Apr-20-2015 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| НОГ | | | | <u> </u> | | |
|--|---|---|---|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| HOUZZ and Design | | | | HOUZZ | | MARK |
| Norway (via Madrid Protocol) | | | | Norway | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 | | | Registration No. 283189 | Application No. | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of decorating ideas; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information | listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings | Class 35: Online market place services featuring furnishings and interior design products in the form of or namely providing online directories and | featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information, Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | | | Registered Aug-31-2015 | Filed Jun-16-2014 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| Class 36: Financial ser managing and reconcili: processing and subseque thereof; Providing an Int of real estate concerning condominiums; Providing estate services, namely estate agents; Providing linking the website to of | products and accessories; Computer software photos; Computer software used in solicitin, with respect to home and garden design, ren Computer software for the creation of online interior and exterior design and decorating, is identify vendors of products and services in design and decorating, remodeling, architect furnishings and accessories and to communion other third parties; computer software for prinformation, namely ratings, reviews, referred to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real companies; Computer software for displayin images for preparing real estate and residence photography services Class 35: Providing online directories and I information in the field of interior decorating. Providing pypertext links to websites of other featuring home furnishings and accessories; providing home interior and exterior accessories; operating an online marketplace consumer goods including home interior and accessories; promoting home design and providing hypertext links to the web sites of othe information and hypertext links to services of other information and hypertext links to service of the information and hypertext lin | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|--|--|
| Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; | products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact links to service provider's websites | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | MARK |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| | | COUNTRY |
| | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and | ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining: Online digital video, andio and multimedia publishing services; Providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Philippines | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 201689377 Registration No. 1265967 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior decorating information; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; Providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered May-12-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| Clarent furn exter furn host to er with land feat inter of p | Clas rem | Clas man tran payı | Cla: info prot web feat serv inte: mar inte: mar inte: face funn | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| MARK | COUNTRY | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | GOODS/SERVICES | HISTORY AND STATUS |
|-------|-------------|---|--|---|
| HOUZZ | Philippines | Application No. 1259531 Registration No. 1259531 | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Filed Oct-13-2014 Registered Aug-11-2016 |
| | | | Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | |
| | | | Class 36: Financial services | |
| | | | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling | |
| | | | Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic | |

| | HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | Philippines (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 1446644 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating. Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jul-06-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| consume and acce providin informat informat class 36 managin processi thereof class 36 managin thereof class 36 managin processi thereof class 41 class 41 webcasts fashion, and hom entertain transmis providin media at images, 1, network leisure a hobbies, andio an andio and featuring design, classing, culture, y improve | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|--|
| consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing lypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof. Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing an website learning information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate photography ideas; Providing and altabase of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate photography ideas; Providing and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK COUNTRY |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating interior and exterior design and decorating architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring information; Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating information in the field of home interior design and interior deviates to website featuring information; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior design and interior design and emodeling; providing a website tearns to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and architects; Providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable softw | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| MARK | COUNTRY | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | GOODS/SERVICES | STATES GNV ANDESIII |
|--------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|------------------------|
| H (Stylized) | Russia | Application No. 1265967 | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and | Filed Jan-12-2015 |
| | (via Madrid Protocol) | Registration No. | furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, | Registered |
| *** | | 1265967 | landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, and accessories. Computer software for unloading and sharing of | Aug-10-2016 |
| | | | photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing and snaring of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | |
| | | | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information | |
| | | | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof | |
| | | | Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others | |
| | | | Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and | |

| | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|---|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| | Russia | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 1259531 Registration No. 1259531 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | Class 09: Computer software for the planning and implementation of development, design and decoration, processing landscaping, and indoor and outdoor furniture, and for accessing and retrieving information in the field of design and development, processing design, landscaping, accessories and furniture, interior and exterior, computer software to enable users to access and use of store services and online retail mobile featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, goods, accessories and articles for indoor and outdoor furniture; computer software for uploading and sharing of photographs; computer application software providing and comments relating to the planning, processing and house and garden decoration; computer software for creating books and development of ideas interior and exterior design, computer software to identify and sellers of goods and services in the field of design, development, design and processing, landscaping, furniture and accessories for indoor and outdoor use, and for communication with others and other vendors | exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing lypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Oct-13-2014 Registered Sep-05-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|--|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| | Russia (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 1446644 Registration No. 1446644 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and photography services | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jul-06-2018 Registered Aug-19-2019 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|--|--|---|
| Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining: entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; entertainment and educational services, namely, providing information featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining, via a website; online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; providing non- | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information | of louters, providing information realiting consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories via a website; promoting home furnishings and accessories consumer information by providing hypertext links to the websites of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites; providing online business directories featuring real estate agents via a website | GOODS/SERVICES promoting the sale of furnishings by providing hypertext links to the websites |
| | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK COUNTRY |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining, via an internet website Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating information via hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating, landscaping and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; hosting a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website seaturing interior decorating information; hosting a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; hosting a website featuring interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; hosting a website featuring interior design and interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; hosting a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior design and ermodeling; hosting a website featuring information in the field of interior design and interior design and emodeling; hosting a website parties and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; hosting a website pa | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| H (Stylized) | | | INHOUZZ | MARK |
| Singapore | | | Russia | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 40201516879U Registration No. 1265967 | | Registration No. 563482 | Application No. 2014722635 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of | Class 27: Carpets; wallpaper Class 35: Demonstration of goods; commercial information and advice to consumers [consumer commodity information]; promotion of goods for others; interactive advertising on a computer network Class 42: Design of art; interior design | Class 20: Baguettes for pictures; clothing racks [furniture]; showcases [furniture]; sofas; wardrobes [wardrobe] mirrors; rattan products; artistic products of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; canapes; filing cabinets [furniture]; chairs; cradle; chests of drawers; a bed; desk; furniture; mattresses; furnishings furniture; stands [furniture]; cushions; sofa cushions; articles of bedding, except linen; shelves [furniture]; picture frames (framing); shelves for hats; benches [furniture]; figurines of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; secretaries; dressing tables; tables; chairs; chairs; cupboards; boxes with dividers for bottles; toy boxes Class 21: Vase; porcelain, stoneware, earthenware or glass art; candlesticks; figurines of porcelain, stoneware, earthenware or glass | Class 11: Lampshades; fireplace room; light bulbs; chandeliers; ceiling fixtures plafonds; lighting; floor lamps; decorative fountains | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered Jan-26-2018 | | Registered Feb-02-2016 | Filed Jul-07-2014 | AND STATUS |

| photos; con with respec computer so interior and identify ver design and furnishings other third promoting to websites of services feastore service from line mark home interion line mark home furnistic consumer in website; prohome furnishings a transaction payments the Class 37: For exterior arc accessories downloadal and provided design and hosting a websites consumer in websites of the consumer in websites, prohome furnishings a transaction payments the class 37: For exterior arc furnishings exterior arc accessories downloadal and provided design and hosting a websites of the consumer in t | MARK COUNTRY | |
|--|-------------------------------------|---|
| photos; con with respection putting interior and identify verification and identify verification and identify verification and furnishings other third promoting to websites of services feastore service from line mark home interification line mark home furnistic consumer in website; park home furnishings a transaction accessories downloadal and provided design and hosting a we to create an | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | |
| photos: computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of on line, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing lyperext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; on line retail information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; providing consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories via a website; providing commercial information for consumers in the field of home furnishings and accessories with a consumer so thereof transmissing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation and remodeling including landscaping (construction) via a website Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, and design of furnishings and accessories; bosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and or create | GOODS/SERVICES HISTORY AND STATUS | photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and accorating; computer software for the creation of on line, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings; on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, on line retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, on line retail store services featuring and checasories, portiding and marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories, portiding consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories via a website software to enable checasing, and electronic payment transmission of bills and payments thereof Class 37: Providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, and design of furnishings and accessories, hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software |

| | | | | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|--|------------------------------|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | | | | Singapore | | COUNTRY |
| | | | | Application No. 40201513854T Registration No. 1259531 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior | Class 37: Providing information in the field of home renovation and remodeling via a website | Class 36: Financial services | Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | Filed Oct-13-2014 Registered Apr-20-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| Singapore (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 40201902218S Registration No. 1446644 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with toose vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and slaring user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services Class 35: Providing commercial online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing lypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings and accessories via a website; providing commercial information for consumers in the field of home furnishings and accessories via hypertext links to websites of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, | decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|--|--|
| Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; Online digital video, audio and mon-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof. Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate | products and accessories; providing an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites; providing online business directories featuring real estate agents via a website | N/ GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| REGISTRATION | REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|
| design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and accessories, providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior and exterior architecture, lessign and decorating, landscapping and home furnishings and accessories, providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring interior decorating and architecture. Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects. Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior design and temodeling; providing a website featuring ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments i | design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring information. Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and decorating information in the field of home interior design and decorating information in the field of home interior design and decorating information in the field of home interior design and decorating information in the field of home interior design and decoration and decorating information in the field of home interior design and decorating information in the field of home interior design and decorating information in the field of home interior design and decorating design and decorating design and decorating information in the field of home interior design an |

| HOUZZ | HOUZZ | MARK |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| South Africa | South Africa | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 201526133 | Application No. 201526132 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, remodeling and the purchase and sale of real estate; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings and the purchase and sale of real estate; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home design and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites; real estate advertising, | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for use in the sale, lease and purchase of real estate; downloadable software in the field of real estate | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Sep-15-2015 | Filed Sep-15-2015 | AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | HOUZZ | HOUZZ | MAKK |
|---|---|---|--|
| | | | |
| South Africa | South Africa | South Africa | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 201526136 | Application No. 201526135 | Application No. 201526134 | REGISTRATION NO. |
| | | | ON Z |
| Class 38: Audio and video broadcasting services over the internet or other communications network, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting information, audio, and video; providing access to information, audio, and video via websites and other online forums over the internet; streaming of television programs, motion pictures and audio, visual and audiovisual material on the internet | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling; real estate development and construction services | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; real estate services; real estate brokerage services; real estate agency services; providing a database of information about real estate | marketing and promotion services; matching consumers with real estate professionals in the field of real estate services via computer network; matching consumers with professionals in the field of real estate |
| Filed Sep-15-2015 | Filed Sep-15-2015 | Filed Sep-15-2015 | AND STATUS |

| MARK | HOUZZ | HOUZZ |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| COUNTRY | South Africa | South Africa |
| APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | Application No. 201526137 | Application No. 201526138 |
| GOODS/SERVICES | Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and video programs in the fields of real estate, design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; providing entertainment programs delivered via television, radio, satellite, the internet, electronic mobile devices, and wireless networks; entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media, multimedia content, videos, movies, pictures, inages, text, photos, audio content, and related information via the internet and other communications networks on a wide variety of topics and subjects; online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; online digital publishing services; providing an internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of real estate, design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of real estate, interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, and home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring real estate, interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, and home furnishings and accessories information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to real estate, interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of real estate, interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring real estate information and interior decorating information; providing nondownloadable software a website featuring information in the field of real estate; design and development of visualization technologies for advertisement of real-estate, commercial product and business of others; nondownloadable software in the field of real estate |
| HISTORY AND STATUS | Filed Sep-15-2015 | Filed Sep-15-2015 |

| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ and Design | MARK |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| South Africa | South Africa | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 201819273 | Application No. 201819272 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information In the fields of Interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information: providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; providing a website featuring Information In the field of Interior decorating and architecture: providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating Ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments In the field of home interior design and Interior | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of Interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties: computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | Filed Jul-06-2018 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| | South Korea (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 1265967 Registration No. 1265967 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing an on-line commercial information directory on the internet in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Online retail store | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating: computer software for the creation of online electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | decorating and remodeling: providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring Interior decorating information: providing a website featuring Information In the field of interior design and architecture for use by Interior designers and architects: providing a website featuring Information in the field of home Interior design and Interior decorating; providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; interior design and decorating services interior design and decorating services interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jun-11-2016 Registered Dec-22-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | | MARK |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| South Korea | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 4020180154549 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer | services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others namely furniture, interior decoration fabrics, lighting fixtures, curtains made of textile fabrics, interior paints, wall ornaments (not of textile); operating an on line marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories for business purposes: providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information. Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions; Processing of credit card transactions; Electronic payment services involving electronic processing and subsequent transmission of bill payment data Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Nov-08-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| South Korea (via Madrid Protocol) | South Korea | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 | Application No. 1259531 Registration No. 1259531 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, | Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others namely interior paints; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others namely furniture, interior decoration fabrics, curtains made of textile fabrics, wall ornaments (not of textile); Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others namely lighting fixtures; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories for business purposes; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites Class 36: Financial services | software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | Filed Apr-09-2016 Registered Sep-21-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|--|---|--|
| Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | ION/ GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK COUNTRY |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | |
| Clai and decomon non link link link link link link link lin | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing a website of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior design and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing a website seaturing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating information in the field of home interior design and merior design and remodeling; providing a website seature temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and architects; Providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to mak | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| MARK | HOUZZ LA NUEVA FORMA DE DISEÑAR TU HOGAR (Stylized and Design) *********************************** |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| COUNTRY | Spain |
| APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | Application No. 3563560 Registration No. 3563560 |
| GOODS/SERVICES | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating. Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 35: Advertising; Business management; Business administration; Office functions, Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling. Providing home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Providing a website that features information in the field of home removation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling; providing providing a website featuring information in the field of interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Providing a website featuring information; a website featuring information in the field of interior and exterior and exterior and exterior and exterior garditerior and exterior and exterio |
| AND STATUS | Filed May-26-2015 Registered Dec-15-2015 |

| HOUZZ LA NUEVA FORMA DE DISENAR TU HOGAR (Stylized) | | MARK |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| Spain | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 3563580 Registration No. 3563580 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 35: Advertising; Business management; Business administration; Office functions; commercial information services provided by access to a computer database in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, renovation refurbishment and remodeling; commercial information services provided by access to a computer database featuring the sale of furnishings; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories | Class 42: Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; Industrial analysis and research services; Design and development of computer hardware and software; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed May-26-2015 Registered Dec-02-2015 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| RUM FÖR DIG | | MARK |
|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Sweden | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 201604255 Registration No. 539256 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 41: Entertainment; Production services regarding tv-program and video production services in the fields of home decoration, home remodeling, home renovation and DIY projects; not including furniture upholstery and car upholstery | Class 36: Financial services; Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and transmission of bills and payments thereof; Enabling the transfer of funds for others via electronic payments thereof; Enabling the transfer of funds for others via electronic payments thereof; Enabling the transfer of funds for others via electronic communications networks. Class 37: Building construction; Repair; Installation services; provision of information by electronic means in the field of construction, home renovation and remodeling; provision of information by electronic means featuring home featuring home remodeling Class 42: Scientific and technological services and research and design relating thereto; Industrial analysis and research services; Design and development of computer hardware and software; online information services relating to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories from a computer database or the interior services provided by access to providing temporary use of non-downloable computer software for use in creating data and publication of images and blogs on line to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing temporary use of non-downloable computer software for use in creating data and publication of images and blogs on line in the field of interior and exterior design and decorating, and home furnishings and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jun-14-2016 Registered Apr-25-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| MARK | RUM FÖR DIG Logo | H (Stylized) |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| COUNTRY | Sweden | Switzerland (via Madrid Protocol) |
| APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | Application No. 201604792 Registration No. 539257 | Application No. 1265967 Registration No. 1265967 |
| GOODS/SERVICES | Class 41: Entertainment; Production services regarding tv-program and video production services in the fields of home decoration, home remodeling, home renovation and DIY projects; not including furniture upholstery and car upholstery | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and services in the fields of interior and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing and sharing of photos; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating; remodeling and eccorating; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, nome furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; providing home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing and accessories consumer information in the field of home furnishings and exterior furnishings, products and accessories, authenticating, managing and accessories consumer information in the field of home furnishings and acce |
| HISTORY AND STATUS | Filed Jul-06-2016 Registered Apr-25-2017 | Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered Aug-31-2016 |

| MARK | COUNTRY | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | GOODS/SERVICES | HISTORY AND STATUS |
|-----------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|---------------------------|
| | | | transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof | |
| | | | Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others | |
| | | | Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; | |
| | | | hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | |
| HOUZZ | Switzerland | Application No. 1259531 | g, and | Filed Oct-13-2014 |
| | (via Madrid Protocol) | Registration No. 1259531 | furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with | Registered Jul-06-2016 |
| | | | respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | |
| | | | Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods | |

| HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| Switzerland (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate | including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites Class 36: Financial services Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining; Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof, Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | N/ GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| T. | |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | MARK |
| | COUNTRY |
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining. Online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; Providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to crable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to crabe and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating interior and exterior design and decorating information in the fields of interior decorating and architecture, Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to crabe and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website neutrin design and architecture f | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| Taiwan | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 103068405 Registration No. 1760547 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessing; remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating; Computer software for interior and exterior design and decorating; remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Computer hardware, computer software, images downloaded from the Internet; cameras; image transmitters; multi-function transmitters; Internet equipment Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; Providing a website that features temporary use of nondownloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating. | featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; Providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Nov-27-2014 Registered Mar-16-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|--|--|---|-----------------------------------|
| | | Taiwan | | COUNTRY |
| | | Application No. 103068404 Registration No 1891399 | | TRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class and e furni: featu lands webs users | With down trans: | · | lands featu interi of pro decor desig comp devel | ATION/ RATION O. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, | Without priority: Computer hardware, computer software, images downloaded from the Internet; cameras; image transmitters; multi-function transmitters; Internet equipment. | Class 09: Priority: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories; Architectural design, interior design, stage design: computer animation, computer graphics; computer programming, computer data processing; providing research and development, engineering consultants; product appearance design | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | Filed Nov-27-2014 Registered Jan-01-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|---|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| | | Taiwan | | COUNTRY |
| | | Application No. 107043774 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software by websites to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software by websites to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior | Class 38: Telecommunication link via the global computer network | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and photography services | landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories. Architectural design, interior design, stage design: computer animation, computer graphics; computer programming, computer data processing; providing research and development, engineering consultants; product design | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | Filed Jul-08-2018 Notice of Allowance Feb-25-2019 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| Thailand | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 969590 Registration No. 171129608 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture; computer software for use in planning and implementing design and decorating; computer software for use in planning and implementing remodeling; computer software for use in planning and implementing landscaping; computer software for use in planning and implementing furnishings; computer software for use in planning and implementing furnishings; computer software for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software for searching and accessing information in the fields of remodeling; computer software for searching and accessing information in the fields of landscaping; computer software for searching and accessing information in the fields of home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to | and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; providing a website featuring information in the field of interior decorating and architecture design; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software by websites that features allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architectus; providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, interior design services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jan-14-2015 Registered Sep-26-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| TH (SIVILLAND) | H (Stylized) | H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|---|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | Thailand | Thailand | | COUNTRY |
| 969591 Registration No. 171117272 | Application No. | Application No. 969589 Registration No. 161104198 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| and exterior architecture; providing a website featuring information in the fields of design and decorating; providing a website featuring information in the fields of home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring information about interior and exterior architecture; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring information about design and decorating; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring information about landscaping; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring information about home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos with respect to interior and exterior architecture; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos with respect to design and decorating; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos with respect to landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos with respect to landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to solicit and provide | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior | Class 09: Computer software | home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of architecture; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors and accessories; computer software for user to communicate with vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Jan-14-2015 Registered May-29-2017 | Filed | Filed Jan-14-2015 Registered Sep-16-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | HOUZZ | | MARK |
|--|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| Thailand | Thailand | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 969587 Registration No. 171119999 | Application No. 969586 Registration No. 161104199 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture; computer software for use in planning and implementing design and decorating; computer software for use in planning and implementing remodeling; computer software for use in planning and implementing landscaping; computer software for use in planning and implementing furnishings; computer software for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software for searching and accessing information in the fields of remodeling; computer software for searching and accessing information in the fields of architecture; computer software for searching and accessing information in the | Class 09: Computer software | comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to solicit and provide comments with respect to design and decorating; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to solicit and provide comments with respect to landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to identify vendors of products and services in the field of architecture; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to identify vendors of products and services in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to identify vendors of products and services in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software for use to communicate with vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jan-14-2015 Registered Jun-21-2017 | Filed Jan-14-2015 Registered Sep-16-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | I | |
|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| HOUZZ and Design | HOUZZ | | MARK |
| Thailand (via Madrid Protocol) | Thailand | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 | Application No. 969588 Registration No. 171135213 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | information in the fields of landscaping; computer software for searching and accessing information in the fields of home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of architecture; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping; computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of landscaping. | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | Filed Jan-14-2015 Registered Dec-06-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | COUNTRY |
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a mebsite that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating indermation; Providing and metrior design and archit | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | Tonga | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. TOM1803515 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 25: Apparel, namely, shirts, jackets, sweaters, headwear and footwear Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating. Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jan-08-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Class 38: Providing on-line forums for transmission of messages among computer users concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; Provision of on-line forums for users for the sharing and transmission of information and electronic media concerning preparation of real estate and residences for sale; Audio and video broadcasting services over the Internet or other communications network, namely, uploading, posting, showing, displaying, tagging and electronically transmitting information, audio, and video; Providing access to information, audio, and video via websites and other online forums over the Internet; Streaming of television programs, motion pictures and audio, visual and audiovisual material on the Internet | Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home remodeling information | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate | Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by provider's websites | TION/ ATION COODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK CO |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| | COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining: Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media, Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining. Online digital video, audio and multimedia publishing services; Providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining. Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories, providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior design and | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| Turkey | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1265967 Registration No. 1265967 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects; Providing a website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; Providing an website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services Class 44: Providing a website featuring information in the field of landscape design or landscape gardening; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring landscape design or landscape gardening information | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jan-12-2015 Registered Dec-27-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; promoting the goods and services of others by providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories; consumer information. Online retail store services featuring chemicals used in industry; science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstaffs taming substances; adhesives used in industry; paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against nust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordant; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; only sand greases; lubricants; dust absorbing, wetting and binding compositions; fuels (including motor spirit) and illuminants; candles and wicks for lighting; pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dieteric food and substances adapted for medical or veterinary use, food for babies; dietary supplements for humans and animals; plasters, materials for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides; common metals and their alloys; metal building materials; non-effective cables and wires of |
|--|
|--|

| | MARK |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | COUNTRY |
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| apparatus and instruments; apparatus and instruments for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording diese; compact diese, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes; precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; musical instruments; paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; nubber; gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials gaint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and to tincluded in other classes; printer and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; printer and goods made from these materials (eather and imitations of leather, and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; mimal skins, index; trunks and travelling bags; umberlas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; building materials (mother of-pearl, mecroshaum and substitutes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; nonuments, not ferminated and travelling printers and promess; steel wool; unworked or semi-worked glass (e | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ | | MARK |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| Turkey | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1259531 Registration No. 1259531 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer | classes; decorations for Christmas trees; grains and agricultural, horticultural and forestry products not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds; natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; tobacco; smokers' articles; matches Class 36: Financial services; financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payments and electronic payment transactions; credit card processing and transmission of bills and payments thereof; enabling the transfer of funds for others via electronic communications networks Class 37: Providing information in the fields of home renovation and remodeling via a website; providing information in the field of home remodeling by providing hypertext links to websites of others Class 42: Hosting a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; providing information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories by providing hypertext links to websites of others; hosting a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and laterative that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decoratin | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Oct-13-2014 Registered Sep-10-2016 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|
| software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of inerior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties Class 35: Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing by pertext links to service provider's websites. Online retail store services featuring elemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry: unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodsruffs; taming substances, adhesives used in industry; paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; olorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, primers and artiss; bleaching preparations and other substances for landudy use; cleaning, polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations; scoaps; perfumery, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifices; industrial oils and greases; lubricants; dust absorbing, wetting and binding compositions; fuels (including motor spirit) and illuminants; candles and wicks for lighting; pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic food and substances adapted for medical purpose; of common metals in materials; transportable b | GOODS/SERVICES HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK |
|--|-------------------------------|
| | COUNTRY |
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| neatical, surveying, photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signalling, checking (supervision), life-saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; apparatus for conducting, switching, transforming, accumulating, regulating or controlling electricity; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; magnetic data carriers, recording discs; compact discs, DVDs and other digital recording media; mechanisms for coin-operated apparatus; cash registers, calculating machines, data processing equipment, computers; computer software; fire-extinguishing apparatus; apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes; precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewellery, precious metals on the classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artisis materials in printing materials; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artisis materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers type; printing blocks; mibrer, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials for packaging (not included in other classes; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal; leather and initations of leather, and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; minal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrerlas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, larness and saddlery; building materials (morn-metallic printing pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen, non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not finelated mother of-pearl, mereschann and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; household or kitchen utensils and con | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|---|---|-------------------------------------|
| Turkey (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating. Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, nannely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating | and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-textile); games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees; grains and agricultural, horticultural and forestry products not included in other classes; live animals; fresh fruits and vegetables; seeds; natural plants and flowers; foodstuffs for animals; malt; tobacco; smokers' articles; matches Class 36: Financial services Class 37: Providing a website that features information in the field of home renovation and remodeling Class 42: Providing information in the field of interior design and architecture for use by interior designers and architects via an online website; providing information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating via an online website; providing temporary use of online nondownloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling via an online website; providing temporary use of online non-downloadable software for use in creating online, electronic scrapbooks of design and decorating ideas via an online website | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | | | MARK |
|--|--|---|---|------------------------------|
| | | | | COUNTRY |
| | | | į | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION |
| Class 41: Entertainment and education services, namely, providing podcasts, webcasts and on-line video segments in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining: Entertainment services, namely, an ongoing multimedia program featuring original audio and video content in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and | Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate agents; Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate | Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites | to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | COUNTRY |
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining. Online digital video, audio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; Providing an Internet website featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories, providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to love in the field of interior and exterior design and architecture, Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating; providing a website teaturing information. The field of interior des | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | HOUZZ and Design | | MARK |
|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | Ukraine (via Madrid Protocol) | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 1446644 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Providing online directories and listings featuring vendor contact information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring home furnishings and accessories consumer information; | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services | downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and decorating ideas and which also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jul-06-2018 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | | MARK COU |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|
| | | COUNTRY AI |
| | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites Class 36: Financial services, namely, accepting, processing, authenticating, managing and reconciling electronic payment transactions; Credit card processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof; Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominums; Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate services, namely and attabase of information in the field of real estate information. Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the field of real estate photography ideas; Providing information in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated content, namely, electronic media and multimedia content in the nature of videos, movies, pictures, images, text, photos and audio via the Internet and other communications networks in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, home improvement and entertaining. Online digital video, andio and multimedia entertainment publishing services; Online digital video, andio and multimedia entertainment publishing an Internet website | Online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others; online retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| feat des cult imp Cla- and wet deconomon soli arci acci acci acci dow feat ven- and com wet arci dow dow dow dow disp posi deconom inak Pro arci dow dow disp posi deconom inon inon inon inon inon inon inon | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|
| featuring non-downloadable stories, articles, photos and videos in the fields of design, decorating, fashion, contemporary lifestyles, leisure activities, popular culture, work-life and home-life, cooking, crafts and hobbies, gifts, improvement and entertaining Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating; providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating ideas and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior decorating ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online, providing hypertext links to website featuring information in the field of home interior design and interior decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website users to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and architecture for use by interior design and architecture for use by interior design and experience of non-downloadable software for u | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | HOUZZ United Kingdom | MARK |
|--|---|--|
| | Application No. 3191907 Registration No. 3191907 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 35: Retail services connected with the sale of furniture, home furnishings, homewares, soft furnishings, textile goods, mirrors, picture frames, bed and table covers; operating an online marketplace for sellers and purchasers of consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; promoting home design and decorating products of others by providing hypertext links to the web sites of others; promoting home design, decorating, and remodeling services of others by providing contact information and hypertext links to service provider's websites Class 40: Bespoke furniture | Class 20: Furniture; wooden furniture; household furniture; bedroom furniture; fitted furniture; upholstered furniture; furniture for use in bars, clubs and restaurants; office furniture; tables; chairs; cabinets; sofas; armchairs; coffice tables; footstools; chests; drawers; shelving; beds; bedside tables; wardrobes; kitchen units; kitchen furniture; dressers; cupboards; stools; racks; worktops; trays; boxes made of wood; dining tables; dining chairs; benches; dining cabinets; dining drawers; mirrors; picture frames; mattresses; box springs; pillows; slatted bed bases; mattress bases; divans; bedding; bolsters and cushions; goods of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother of pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials or of plastics; parts and fittings for all the aforementioned goods | GOODS/SERVICES photographers; Interior design and decorating services |
| | Filed Oct-18-2016 Registered Mar-31-2017 | AND STATUS |

| MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. | , Zo |
|--|--|
| GOODS/SERVICES | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate brokers, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, referrals and recommendations relating companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparing real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Providing online directories and listings featuring the case of furnishings; Providing a website featuring consumer information in the field of interior decorating, furnishings, and remodeling; Providing bypertext links to websites of others featuring the sale of furnishings. Providing a website featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and consumer goods including home interior and exterior furnishings, products and consumer goods including home design and decorating products of others by providing and remodel |
| HISTORY AND STATUS | Filed Jul-06-2018 |

| | MARK COUNTRY |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| processing and subsequent transmission of bills and payments thereof. Providing an Internet website portal offering information in the fields of real estate concerning the purchase and sale of new homes and condominiums. Providing a website featuring information regarding real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate services, namely providing online business directories featuring real estate estate agents. Providing information in the field of real estate by means of linking the website to other websites featuring real estate information; Providing a database of information about residential real estate photography ideas; Providing a website featuring information in the field of real estate photography ideas; Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; Providing a website featuring ideas and that also allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website test features temporary use of non-downloadable software allowing website tests to upload, post, share and display online photos of interior design and architecture for use by interior design and architects; Providing a website featuring information. Providing a website featuring interior decorating information: Providing a | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | H (Stylized) | | MARK |
|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| | Vietnam | | COUNTRY |
| | Application No. 4201502403 Registration No. 280087 | | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | Filed Jan-28-2015 Registered Apr-19-2017 | | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| HOUZZ and Design | | HOUZZ | MARK |
|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Vietnam (via Madrid Protocol) | | Vietnam | COUNTRY |
| Application No. 1446644 | | Application No. 4201502402 Registration No. 280086 | APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
| Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing online comments | Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories; Providing hypertext links to websites of others featuring interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping, and home furnishings and accessories information; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to enable users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, landscaping and home furnishings and accessories; Providing a website that features temporary use of non-downloadable software to create and share interior and exterior design and decorating idea books and to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, architecture, home furnishings and accessories, and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | Class 09: Computer software for use in planning and implementing interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, remodeling, landscaping, and furnishings, and for searching and accessing information in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories; Computer software to enable users to access and utilize online and mobile retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods, home interior and exterior furnishings, products and accessories; Computer software for uploading and sharing of photos; Computer software used in soliciting and providing comments with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of interior and exterior design and decorating idea books; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties | GOODS/SERVICES |
| Filed Jul-06-2018 | | Filed Jan-28-2015 Registered Apr-19-2017 | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|---|--|
| with respect to home and garden design, remodeling and decorating; Computer software for the creation of online, electronic scrapbooks featuring interior and exterior design and decorating ideas; and Computer software to identify vendors of products and services in the fields of interior and exterior design and decorating, remodeling, architecture, landscaping, home furnishings and accessories and to communicate with those vendors and with other third parties; computer software for providing and accessing real estate information, namely ratings, reviews, referrals and recommendations relating to real estate agents, real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparting real estate brokers, real estate photographers, and staging companies; Computer software for displaying and sharing user ideas and images for preparting real estate and residences for sale and for real estate photography services Class 42: Providing a website featuring information in the fields of interior and exterior architecture, design and decorating, information; providing a website hat features temporary use of non-downloadable software to crabbe users to upload and share photos, to solicit and provide comments with respect to interior and exterior design and accessories, and to identify vendors of products and services in the field of interior decorating and architecture; Providing a website users to upload, post, share and display | GOODS/SERVICES |
| | HISTORY AND STATUS |

| al dd nic sc co co pi | MARK COUNTRY APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION NO. |
|--|--|
| allows users to post questions and comments in the field of interior design, decorating and remodeling; providing a website featuring temporary use of non-downloadable software for use in creating online; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software that allows users to make arrangements with real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, view and search for real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers, and access reviews and information on real estate agents, brokers, staging companies, and real estate photographers; Interior design and decorating services | GOODS/SERVICES HISTORY AND STATUS |

EXHIBIT D

Mask Works

None.

US-DOCS\111309592.8

RECORDED: 02/08/2029